
Tiny Voices                           Fall 2022 

 
A

 P
u

b
li

ca
ti

on
 o

f B
ir

th
ri

gh
t 

 H
u

m
b

le
 September 1, 2021 

The Heartbeat Act in Texas banned abortion after the detection of a heartbeat, which normally 
occurs after about six weeks of pregnancy. It relied solely on enforcement by private individuals 
through civil lawsuits, rather than having state officials enforce the law with criminal or civil 
penalties. The act authorized members of the public to sue anyone who performed or facilitated 
an illegal abortion. 

June 24, 2022 
The Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade, holding that there is no longer a federal 
constitutional right to an abortion. Going forward, abortion rights will be determined by states 
unless Congress acts. Already, nearly half of the states have or will pass laws that ban abortion 
while others have enacted strict measures regulating the procedure. It is up to the state to what 
extent if at all to allow abortions. 
 

August 26, 2022 
On August 26, the Human Life Protection Act, HB 1280, went into effect to completely protect 
unborn babies from the tragedy of abortion beginning at conception. The Human Life Protection 
Act is the last stake in the heart of the abortion industry in Texas. The Human Life Protection 
Act provides multiple avenues of protection against illegal abortions in Texas. The Guttmacher 
Institute, a leading advocate for legal abortion, reports that all 23 abortion facilities in Texas have 
ceased performing abortions. Violators can be sentenced to up to 99 years in prison, be fined 
$100,000 or more, and lose their medical licenses. This bill does not allow prosecution for the 
treatment of a miscarriage or ectopic pregnancy, and 
women cannot be charged for seeking an abortion. 

. From George Brooks, Board of Directors President:  

“Please note that abortions are illegal in Texas (with noted 

exceptions), but women are going to (prior) abortion clin-

ics and doing video conferences so that abortion pills can 

be sent to them from out of state. Abortion pills are now 

available “on the streets” in the neighborhoods targeted for 

the deaths of their babies, some of which are counterfeits, 

and some of which are dangerous substances. The end 

game is to recognition that the unborn child in its tiniest 

and undeveloped condition is a person, small and they 

have a right to have their life protected 

Let Them be Little 

cause they’re only 

that way for a while. 

Give them hope, give them praise, give 

them love every day. 

Let them cry, let them 

giggle, let them sleep  

in the middle. 

Oh, just let them be little. 

The Journey 



Page 2 
T

in
y

 V
o

ic
e

s
 

V
ol

u
m

e 
2

2
 I

ss
u

e 
 I

1 
   

Mother’s Day Donations 

Two families donated their 

time to help 

Security film being installed at the office 
KSBJ’s Biggest Baby Shower was a success!  

Meeting with Law Enforcement 



Humble Birthright 
Total Statistics                    

January - August 
 2022 

Phone calls 

Pregnancy tests 

Positive tests 

1st visits  

Revisits 

 

Reported births 

Reported aborts 

Reported miscarries 

Layettes given 

EWYL classes 

696 

505 

401 

406 

118 

 

208 

6 

31 

123 

371 

0 

1 

6 

7 

69 

157  

154 

 151 

Ages: 

Sources: 

Friends/relative 

HAAM/211 

Sign 

School 

Internet 

Church 

Health Dept.       

 

 

Page 3 

12-14 

15 

16 

17 

18-20 

21-25 

26-30 

31+ 

1. A young lady came in with a very soft voice and heavy shoulders. She was here 

many years ago, from that positive result, she aborted the baby. She is a former 

addict but has been clean for 7 years. She had a DWI and lost her license so she 

has no ID. The main issue on top of all that is she has  an S shaped uterus and 

doctors told her NOT to get pregnant because it would be fatal. She is very high 

risk. She came here for a test that was positive. She is abortion minded. 

2. A young woman who dropped out of school at 9th grade came in. Her mother 

just recently passed away and her father is on drugs. Her boyfriend has been 

with her for 5 months. We don’t know if he intends on staying with her. She 

said she is good either way if he goes or stays. She just wants a baby to love and 

a baby to love her back. 

3. The young lady claimed to be a lesbian but had a one night stand with someone 

she has known for many years. She does have a 4 year old child that is autistic 

and doesn’t want anymore children. The test was negative. At the end of the 

visit she stated that she is going to have her eggs harvested and sold. 

4. Update on the transgender person, she made adoption plans for her baby but the 

baby came early at 29 weeks. After the baby arrived and she saw the baby’s 

face and how she is struggling to live, she decided to keep the baby. 

5. A very sweet couple came in for their layette. This is their second child. Their 

first baby has Down Syndrome. This hasn’t caused great distress but rather a 

change of plans. They are willing to help anyone in the same situation. Their 

child is doing very well. The second baby was born without Downs. 

From Our Files:  184 

2 

10 

3 

187     

1  

   41  

We had a wonderful Mother’s Day collec-

tion from St. Mary, St. Martha, 2nd Baptist, 

and Assembly of God. Our cabinets were 

blessed but while we enjoyed the fullness 

our numbers also increased. Our supplies 

have slowly diminished .  We could use 

larger diapers, 4-6, and boy clothes 6-9 

and up to 18 months. 

Thank you to all who donate time, money                                     

and prayers to this ministry! 

Thank you… 

Individuals donors 

ExxonMobil Retirees 

2nd Baptist North Campus 

Church of Christ 

Knights of Columbus from St. Martha 

and St. Mary on Mother’s day. 

Humble Assembly of God 

 

If you must look back, do so forgivingly. If you must look 

forward do so prayerfully. However the wisest thing you 

can do is be present in the present gratefully.   Maya Angelou 



Pregnant? Need Help?    

281-540-1123 

Birthright  Humble 

1502 First Street, Suite F 

Humble, TX 77338 

 

Hotline: 1-800-550-4900 

Birthrighthumble.com 

Birthright  Humble 
NON-PROFIT ORG 

U.S. POSTAGE PAID 

HUMBLE, TX 

PERMIT NO. 26 

Address Correction Requested 

Return Postage Guaranteed 

“It is the right of every pregnant woman to give birth and the right of every child to be born” 

Birthright Humble is part of a federal 

giving program - Ask your workplace 

today how your fellow employees can 

also ‘help make Birthright possible!’  

Do you shop Amazon.com?                    

By having the word “smile” at the 

beginning of the link and select-

ing “Birthright Humble” as your             

charity, you can help donate. 

http://smile.amazon.com                     

 

Did you know You can help donate up to $40,000  

a year to Birthright Humble just by shopping at Kroger?                           

 

Donate to Birthright Humble by  

registering your ‘Plus’ card online at 

http://www.krogercommunityrewards.com                                          

with code: 81026   

 or take this barcode to the store to renew your card! 

 


