

Tiny Voices

Fall 2022

The Journey



September 1, 2021

The Heartbeat Act in Texas banned abortion after the detection of a heartbeat, which normally occurs after about six weeks of pregnancy. It relied solely on enforcement by private individuals through civil lawsuits, rather than having state officials enforce the law with criminal or civil penalties. The act authorized members of the public to sue anyone who performed or facilitated an illegal abortion.

June 24, 2022

The Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade, holding that there is no longer a federal constitutional right to an abortion. Going forward, abortion rights will be determined by states unless Congress acts. Already, nearly half of the states have or will pass laws that ban abortion while others have enacted strict measures regulating the procedure. It is up to the state to what extent if at all to allow abortions.

August 26, 2022

On August 26, the Human Life Protection Act, HB 1280, went into effect to completely protect unborn babies from the tragedy of abortion beginning at conception. The Human Life Protection Act is the last stake in the heart of the abortion industry in Texas. The Human Life Protection Act provides multiple avenues of protection against illegal abortions in Texas. The Guttmacher Institute, a leading advocate for legal abortion, reports that all 23 abortion facilities in Texas have ceased performing abortions. Violators can be sentenced to up to 99 years in prison, be fined \$100,000 or more, and lose their medical licenses. This bill does not allow prosecution for the treatment of a miscarriage or ectopic pregnancy, and

women cannot be charged for seeking an abortion.



. From George Brooks, Board of Directors President: "Please note that abortions are illegal in Texas (with noted exceptions), but women are going to (prior) abortion clinics and doing video conferences so that abortion pills can be sent to them from out of state. Abortion pills are now available "on the streets" in the neighborhoods targeted for the deaths of their babies, some of which are counterfeits, and some of which are dangerous substances. The end game is to recognition that the unborn child in its tiniest and undeveloped condition is a person, small and they have a right to have their life protected



Let Them be Little cause they're only that way for a while. Give them hope, give them praise, give them love every day. Let them cry, let them giggle, let them sleep in the middle. Oh, just let them be little.

Page 2

Volume 22 Issue II

Mother's Day Donations











3 Dava





KSBJ's Biggest Baby Shower was a success!

Two families donated their time to help





Security film being installed at the office

Thank you to all who donate time, money and prayers to this ministry!

We had a wonderful Mother's Day collection from St. Mary, St. Martha, 2nd Baptist, and Assembly of God. Our cabinets were blessed but while we enjoyed the fullness our numbers also increased. Our supplies have slowly diminished . We could use larger diapers, 4-6, and boy clothes 6-9 and up to 18 months. Thank you... Individuals donors ExxonMobil Retirees 2nd Baptist North Campus Church of Christ Knights of Columbus from St. Martha and St. Mary on Mother's day. Humble Assembly of God

If you must look back, do so forgivingly. If you must look forward do so prayerfully. However the wisest thing you can do is be present in the present gratefully. Maya Angelou

From Our Files:

- 1. A young lady came in with a very soft voice and heavy shoulders. She was here many years ago, from that positive result, she aborted the baby. She is a former addict but has been clean for 7 years. She had a DWI and lost her license so she has no ID. The main issue on top of all that is she has an S shaped uterus and doctors told her NOT to get pregnant because it would be fatal. She is very high risk. She came here for a test that was positive. She is abortion minded.
- 2. A young woman who dropped out of school at 9th grade came in. Her mother just recently passed away and her father is on drugs. Her boyfriend has been with her for 5 months. We don't know if he intends on staying with her. She said she is good either way if he goes or stays. She just wants a baby to love and a baby to love her back.
- 3. The young lady claimed to be a lesbian but had a one night stand with someone she has known for many years. She does have a 4 year old child that is autistic and doesn't want anymore children. The test was negative. At the end of the visit she stated that she is going to have her eggs harvested and sold.
- 4. Update on the transgender person, she made adoption plans for her baby but the baby came early at 29 weeks. After the baby arrived and she saw the baby's face and how she is struggling to live, she decided to keep the baby.
- 5. A very sweet couple came in for their layette. This is their second child. Their first baby has Down Syndrome. This hasn't caused great distress but rather a change of plans. They are willing to help anyone in the same situation. Their child is doing very well. The second baby was born without Downs.

Page 3

Humble Birthright
Total Statistics
January - August
2022

Phone calls	696
Pregnancy tests	505
Positive tests	401
1st visits	406
Revisits	118
Reported births	208
Reported aborts	6
Reported miscarries	31
Layettes given	123
EWYL classes	371
Sources:	
Friends/relative	184
HAAM/211	2
Sign	10
School	3
Internet	187
Church	1
Health Dept.	41
Ages:	
12-14	0
15	1
16	6
17	7
18-20	69
21-25	157
26-30	154
31+	151



Pregnant? Need Help? 281-540-1123 Birthright Humble

1502 First Street, Suite F Humble, TX 77338

Hotline: 1-800-550-4900 Birthrighthumble.com NON-PROFIT ORG U.S. POSTAGE PAID HUMBLE, TX PERMIT NO. 26

Address Correction Requested Return Postage Guaranteed

"It is the right of every pregnant woman to give birth and the right of every child to be born"



Birthright Humble is part of a federal giving program - Ask your workplace today how your fellow employees can also 'help make Birthright possible!'



Do you shop Amazon.com? By having the word "smile" at the beginning of the link and selecting "Birthright Humble" as your charity, you can help donate.

http://smile.amazon.com



Did you know You can help donate up to \$40,000 a year to Birthright Humble just by shopping at Kroger?

> Donate to Birthright Humble by registering your 'Plus' card online at http://www.krogercommunityrewards.com with code: 81026

or take this barcode to the store to renew your card!

